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BUILDING DESIGNER:

PROJECT OWNER:

PROJECT LOCATION:

TITLE 24 ENERGY

CALCULATIONS:

STONE TRUSS

507 JONES ROAD

OCEANSIDE, CA 92054

760-521-4918

ROOF TRUSS:

SCOPE OF WORK:

NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY

RESIDENCE WITH AN ATTACHED THREE CAR GARAGE, FOUR

BEDROOMS, OFFICE, THEATER, OPEN DECK AT THE SECOND

LEVEL, COVERED CANTILEVERED CONCRETE PATIO AT THE

LOWER LEVEL, CONSTRUCTED ON A SLAB FOUNDATION. THE

EXTERIOR CLAD IS A THREE COAT PLASTER (STUCCO), SHIP

LAP SIDING AND A CONCRETE TILE ROOF. DWELLING IS

ATTACHED TO PUBLIC SEWER. DWELLING TO BE

CONSTRUCTED ON A GRADED CUT/FILL PAD.

PROJECT TEAM

ZONING ANALYSIS FLOOR AREA

CODES DEFERRED PLANS

ZONING:

GENERAL PLAN USE:

ASSESSORS PARCEL No.:

MAP REFERENCE N0.:

LOT No.:

LOT SIZE:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

FULLY SPRINKLED:

GROUP/OCCUPANCY:

108-150-60

7,258 SF

VB

YES

R3/U

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2013 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - ELECTRICAL

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - FIRE

PROPOSED FLOOR AREAS:

TOTAL LIVING AREA:

GARAGE AREA:

COVERED PATIO AREA:

4725 SF

760 SF

152 SF

SHEET INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS:

A0.0

A1.0

A1.1

A3.0

TITLE SHEET/SITE PLAN

LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS:

3 4 3 1 2  S H O R E  L A N T E R N,

 D A N A  P O I N T,  C A.  9 2 6 2 9

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING ENERGY

EFFICIENCY STANDARDS

OPEN DECK AREA:

175 SF

UPPER LEVEL LIVING AREA:

2551 SF

LOWER LEVEL LIVING AREA:

2174 SF

NADER B. KHOURY, C.E.
ENGINEERING STRUCTURES, INC
1100 SOUTH COAST HWY. SUITE 222
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651
949-637-8357

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

W.C. HOBBS, CONSULTING ENGINEER
33892 COPPER LANTERN, UNIT A
DANA POINT, CA 92629
951-660-9800

CIVIL ENGINEER:

COASTAL GEOTECHNICAL
327 THIRD STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651
949-494-4484

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

REQUIRED SPECIAL FEATURES

· DUCTS WITH HIGH LEVEL OF INSULATION/DUCT LEAKAGE

TARGET 6%

· CEILING WITH HIGH LEVEL OF INSULATION

A. BUILDING LEVEL VERIFICATION:

IAQ MECHANICAL VENTILATION

B.    COOLING SYSTEM VERIFICATION:

MINIMUM AIRFLOW

FAN EFFICACY WATTS/CFM

C.    HVAC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM VERIFICATION:

 DUCT SEALING

D. DOMESTIC HOT WATER SYSTEM VERIFICATION:

  NONE

HERS FEATURE SUMMARY

· CATHEDRAL CEILINGS

· IAQ MECHANICAL VENTILATION 75.3 CFM, 0.25 WATTS/CFM

PROPERLY COMPLETED AND SIGNED CERTIFICATES OF

INSTALLATION (CF2R FORMS) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE

INSPECTOR IN THE FIELD FOR ITEMS REQUIRING VERIFICATION.

CF3R FORMS SHALL BE REGISTERED WITH A CALIFORNIA

APPROVED HERS PROVIDER DATA REGISTRY,

PROPERLY COMPLETED CERTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION (CF3R

FORMS) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE INSPECTOR IN THE FIELD

FOR ITEMS REQUIRING HERS VERIFICATION. CF3R FORMS SHALL

BE REGISTERED WITH CALIFORNIA APPROVED HERS PROVIDER

DATA REGISTRY.

HERS REGISTRY
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LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION  (60% ALLOWABLE)

REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA

134 SF
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WATER EFFICENCY AND MAXIMUM FLOW RATES:
WATER CLOSETS: 1..28 GALLONS PER FLUSH
SHOWER HEADS: 2.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE @ 80 psi
KITCHEN FAUCETS: 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE @ 60 psi
LAVATORY SINK FAUCETS: 1.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE @ 60 psi

AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS INSTALLED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT SHALL BE WEATHER OR SOIL MOISTURE BASED.
INSTALLED GAS FIREPLACES SHALL BE A DIRECT VENT SEALED
COMBUSTION TYPE. ANY INSTALLED WOODSTOVES OR PELLET STOVE
SHALL COMPLY WITH US EPA PHASE II EMISSION LIMITS
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WATER EFFICENCY AND MAXIMUM FLOW RATES:
WATER CLOSETS: 1..28 GALLONS PER FLUSH
SHOWER HEADS: 2.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE @ 80 psi
KITCHEN FAUCETS: 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE @ 60 psi
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SHALL COMPLY WITH US EPA PHASE II EMISSION LIMITS

SHEET NO.

REVIEWED BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

DRAWN BY: CCH

OFFICE PROJECT NO.:

PROJECT INFORMATION:

UPPER LEVEL

FLOOR PLAN

A1.1

DEVELOPER:

SHORE LANTERN, LLP

LOCATION:

34312 SHORE LANTERN
DANA POINT, CA

SHEET NAME:

REVISIONS:

No. DATE DESCRIPTION

PROJECT:

C C H  D E S I G N   G R O U P,  I N C

CHARLES HEINCY, DESIGNER
32312 SHALLOT CT.

WINCHESTER, CA 92596
760.644.4833

CHARLES@CCHDESIGNGROUP.COM

SHORE LANTERN

C
H

GD

This document is the property of 

Copyright 2008-2016

CCH DESIGN GROUP, INC

This document includes a copyright release and a

license to use these plans to construct a single

unit. when you purchase construction documents,

CCHDG as licenser, is granting to you, as the

licensee the right to use these documents to

construct a single unit. This is an exclusive license,

which may not be resold, duplicated, published or

distributed without written permission of CCH

Design Group, Inc.

CHARLES HEINCY, PBD

DATE:

BUILDING DESIGN

CONSULTING

LOT #16

C

34312 SHORE LANTERN

CCHDG 02-16

05/14/2016

05/31/016 COASTAL DEVELOPMENT

05/31/016 HOA COMMENTS

1/4" - 1'-0"

02/13/017 HOA COMMENTS

E:
\2

01
6 

Pr
oj

ec
ts

\D
es

ig
n 

Pr
oj

ec
ts

\C
C

HD
G

 0
2-

16
 S

te
in

be
rg

 L
ot

16
\4

.0
 P

la
ns

\1
7-

01
-1

8 
Sh

or
e 

La
nt

er
n_

Re
vi

se
d

_N
ew

 E
ng

la
nd

 S
ea

co
as

t.d
w

g,
 2

/2
5/

20
17

 5
:5

8:
06

 A
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
N



ROOF PITCH5.5

62.08
FINISHED CEILING

3'-
6"

7'-
3"

12

15'-0"

FINISH PAD ELEV. PER
AREA PLAN # 80-6P
(140.7)

FINISH FLOOR AT THE
GARAGE
139.37

20'-0"

28'-0" HEIGHT LIMIT PER AREA
PLAN #80-6P (168.7)

TOP OF PARAPET
167.45

4"

2'-
3"3'-

6"

6'-
3"

8'-
0"

7'-
6"

FINISH FLOOR
RESIDENCE
141.71

FINISH PAD ELEV. PER
AREA PLAN # 80-6P
(140.7)

VINYL GUTTER

8X8 POST

6X8 OPEN RAFTERS
@ 24" O/C

8X12 EXPOSED
BEAM

DOWN SPOUT

ROUND DOWN
DRAIN

CONCRETE TILE

IRON DOOR AND 
PROPOSED 8' HIGH

6' HIGH MASONRY WALL

IRON DOOR AND 
PROPOSED 6' HIGH

6' HIGH MASONRY WALL

5'-0"

4'-
11

"

1x4 TRIM

8" SHIP LAP
SIDING

8" SHIPLAP SIDING

8" SHIP LAP
SIDING

1x4 TRIM

CONCRETE TILE

18
'-2

"

26
'-7

"
27

'-3
"

8"

2'-
8"

28
'-0

"

7'-
6"

ROOF PITCH
12

5.5
ROOF PITCH

12
5.5

PROVIDE A GUARD RAIL COMPLYING
WITH CRC R312.
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42 INCHES.
OPENINGS IN GUARD RAILS MAY NOT ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A4 INCH DIAMETER SPHERE.
(TYPICAL)

EXTERIOR SIDING

STEEL TROWEL FINISH ON
THE STUCCO EXTERIOR

8" SHIPLAP
SIDING

62.08
FINISHED CEILING

52.58
FINISHED FLOOR
AT SECOND LEVEL

51.58
FINISHED CEILING
AT LOWER LEVEL

139.37
FINISHED FLOOR
AT GARAGE

5'-1 5/8"

PROPERTY
LINE

2" SPACE
BETWEEN WALLS

EXISTING WALL
AT WEST P/L

5'-0"

PROPOSED WALL

6'-
0"

5'-0"THE STUCCO EXTERIOR

PROPERTY
LINE

2" SPACE
BETWEEN WALLS

EXISTING WALL
AT WEST P/L

PROPOSED WALL

FINISH FLOOR
RESIDENCE
141.06

FINISH PAD ELEV. PER
AREA PLAN # 80-6P
(140.7)

FINISH FLOOR AT THE
GARAGE
139.37

(A
BO

VE
 D

ES
IG

N 
FIN

ISH
 G

RA
DE

PE
R 

AR
EA

 P
LA

N 
#8

0-
6P

)

28'-0" HEIGHT LIMIT PER AREA
PLAN #80-6P (168.7)

FINISH PAD ELEV. PER
AREA PLAN # 80-6P
(140.7)

FINISH FLOOR AT THE
GARAGE
139.37

8'-
6 1

/8
"

CONCRETE TILE

IRON DOOR AND 
PROPOSED 8' HIGH

6' HIGH MASONRY WALL

8X8 POST

6X8 OPEN RAFTERS
@ 24" O/C

8X12 EXPOSED
BEAM

W/ STUCCO OVER WALL

28
'-0

"

10
'-2

"

9'-
6"

8"

9'-
6"

8'-
0"

27
'-3

"

FINISH PAD ELEV. PER
GRADING PLAN
(140.4)

ROOF PITCH
12

5.5

PROVIDE A GUARD RAIL COMPLYING
WITH CRC R312.

MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42 INCHES.

ROOF PITCH
12

5.5

61.71
FINISHED CEILING

52.21
FINISHED FLOOR
AT SECOND LEVEL

51.21
FINISHED CEILING
AT LOWER LEVEL

139.37
FINISHED FLOOR AT GARAGE

141.71
FINISHED FLOOR
AT ENTRY LEVEL

9'-
6"

5'-0"

FINISH PAD ELEV. PER
AREA PLAN # 80-6P
(140.7)

TOP OF PARAPET
167.95

4"

3'-
6"

28'-0" HEIGHT LIMIT PER AREA
PLAN #80-6P (168.7)

5'-0"

EXISTING WALL TO
REMAIN

EXISTING WALL TO
REMAIN

6X8 OPEN RAFTERS
@ 24" O/C

8X12 EXPOSED
BEAM

8X8 POST

DIRECT VENT FOR
FIREPLACE

THE STUCCO EXTERIOR

VINYL GUTTER

LINE OF VAULTED
CEILING AT MASTER SUITE

8" SHIPLAP
SIDING

8" SHIPLAP
SIDING

9'-
6"

9'-
6"

8"

28
'-0

"

9'-
6"

27
'-8

"

24
'-1

1"

SCHLUTER BALCONY DRAIN

DRAIN DOWN SPOUT

8" SHIPLAP
SIDING

BARIN-SR

ROOF PITCH
12

5.5

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

THE STUCCO EXTERIOR

4'-0"

7'-
6"

TC - 139.2

141.71
FINISHED FLOOR
AT ENTRY LEVEL

AREA PLAN #80-6P-5
168.7

MAX. HEIGHT LIMIT PER

139.37
FINISHED FLOOR
AT GARAGE

AREA PLAN #80-6P-5
140.7

FINISH GRADE AS SHOWN

5'-0"

20'-0"TOP OF PARAPET
167.95 5'-0"

1'-
4"

28'-0" HEIGHT LIMIT PER AREA
PLAN #80-6P (168.7)

28'-0" HEIGHT LIMIT PER AREA
PLAN #80-6P (168.7)

5" VINYL
GUTTER

5" VINYL GUTTER

2'-
3" 3'-

6"

CONCRETE
TILE ROOF

GRADE PER SURVEY
INDICATES EXISTING

GRADE PER SURVEY
INDICATES EXISTING

ZONE - 2
AC

ZONE - 1
AC

SLOPE SLOPE

DRAIN AND DRAIN
LINE PER THE DRAINAGE
PLAN

16" HIGH ABOVE
PATIO SLAB
MASONRY
GARDEN WALL W/
CAP

DOWN SPOUT

TROWEL FINISH 
MASONRY WALL W/  STEEL 
PROPOSED  IRON GATE AND

5'-
11

 1/
2"

SLOPE
4%

DRAIN AND DRAIN
LINE PER THE DRAINAGE
PLAN

DRAIN AND DRAIN
LINE PER THE DRAINAGE
PLAN

DOWN SPOUT

6'-
8"

6'-
8"7'-

6"

9'-
6"

9'-
6"

8"
27

'-3
"

28
'-0

"

CONCRETE
TILE ROOF

FRONT (SHORE LANTERN) ELEVATION

RIGHT (WEST) SIDE ELEVATION

LEFT (EAST) SIDE ELEVATION

EXTERIOR CLAD (HORIZONTAL SIDING):
APPLICATION OF THE EXTERIOR CLADDING AS FOLLOWS AND SHALL BE
APPLIED PER THE MANUFATURES SPECIFICATIONS, INDUSTARY STANDARDS
AND THE CBC.

APPLICATION OF THE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

1. MATERIAL:  GMCRAFT 1 LAYER OF 60-30 TYPE 1 GRADE "D" STYLE 2
PAPER

1.1. ESR 5924
1.2. GMCRAFT 60

30 (1 LAYER EACH - NOT GLUED
1.3. K LATH WIRE APPLIED WITH 14" FURRING PLUGS
1.4. ESR 1768
1.5. PHILLIPS #7 FOUNDATION SCREED
1.6. SANTA BARBARA MISSION FINISH WITH #30 SILICA SAND WITH SEMI

SMOOTH FINISH

REAR (SOUTH) ELEVATION

ROOFING NOTES:
APPLICATION OF THE ROOF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL FOLLOW THE
SPECIFICATION OF GRACE PRODUCTS

APPLICATION OF THE EAGLE ROOFING TILE SHALL FOLLOW THE
SPECIFICATIONS OF EAGLE  CLASS 'A' ROOF

1. ROOF MATERIAL EAGLE ROOFING TILE
1.1. ESR 1017
1.2. COLOR SELECTION BY DEVELOPER
1.3. WEIGHT - 9.5 PSF

2. UNDERLAYMENT GRACE - TRIFLREX
2.1. ESR 2926
2.2. EXPOSURE 180 DAYS

3. ROOF SHEATHING: 32
16 CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

3.1. NAILING: 10d AT 6" O/C EDGES AND BOUNDARY AND 12" O/C
FIELD

4. PROVIDE APPROVED BIRD STOP AT ALL ROOF EAVES
5. ROOF SLOPE = 4:12
6. EXPOSED VALLEYS FLASHING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH MINIMUM

26 GAUGE CORROSION RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER MINIMUM
26 INCH WIDE SINGLE LAYER OF No. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE
FULL LENGTH OF VALLEY.

7. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO PREVENT
ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS.SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE
TEMPERED

8. ALL VENTS (ROOF, FOUNDATION, COMBUSTION AIR, ECT) SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY LOUVERS AND 18 INCH NONCOMBUSTIBLE CORROSION
RESISTANT MESH

9. VENTS PROHIBITED IN EAVES, EAVE OVERHANG, SOFFITS OR CORNICES
10. PAPER FACED INSULATION PROHIBITED IN ATTICS OR OTHER VENTED

SPACES
11. PLYWOOD SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UNDER CALIFORNIA FILL
12. RADIANT BARRIER IS REQUIRED
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LOT #16

C

34312 SHORE LANTERN

CCHDG 02-16

05/14/2016

05/31/016 COASTAL DEVELOPMENT

05/31/016 HOA COMMENTS

1/4" - 1'-0"SCHLUTER BALCONY DRAIN A

A

BARIN-SR SYSTEM

02/13/017 HOA COMMENTS
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